
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

EXHIBIT F 
 

TO DEFENDANT ICANN'S REQUEST FOR 
JUDICIAL NOTICE ISO MOTION TO DISMISS 

CFIT’S AMENDED COMPLAINT 

Case 5:05-cv-04826-RMW     Document 153-7     Filed 04/13/2006     Page 1 of 2




Memorandum of Understanding Between the 
Department of Commerce and the Internet Corporation 

for Assigned Names and Numbers 

Amendment 4 

As an amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the U.S. 
Department of Commerce (Department) and the Internet Corporation for Assigned 
Names and Numbers (ICANN), dated November 25, 1998, and in recognition of work that 
has been completed to date, as set forth in the Third Status Report to the Department of 
Commerce, dated July 3, 2001, at Attachment A to this Amendment, the Parties hereby 
agree to the following: 

I. The term of the Agreement, as provided in Section VII as amended, will be extended by 
mutual agreement until September 30, 2002. 

II. Except as specifically modified by this amendment, the terms and conditions of the 
MOU, as previously amended, remain unchanged. 

Comments concerning the layout, construction and functionality of this site  
should be sent to webmaster@icann.org.  

Page Updated 01-Oct-2001  
(c) 2001  The Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers. All rights reserved.  

 

Amendment 4 to 
ICANN/DOC Memorandum 

of Understanding 

(Approved 10 September 2001) 
(Entered 24 September 2001)  

FOR NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
AND INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION: 

/s/_______________________________ 
Name: Nancy J. Victory 
Title: Assistant Secretary for 
Communications and Information 
Date: 9/24/01  

FOR INTERNET CORPORATION FOR 
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS: 

/s/_______________________________ 
Name: M. Stuart Lynn 
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
Date: September 20, 2001  

Page 1 of 1ICANN | Amendment 4 to ICANN/DOC Memorandum of Understanding

4/13/2006http://www.icann.org/general/amend4-jpamou-24sep01.htm

Case 5:05-cv-04826-RMW     Document 153-7     Filed 04/13/2006     Page 2 of 2



